
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 21 NOV 2022

R1 21 Nov 2022 | Wagga | Ken Tyson Mtc Life Member-Bm58
Distance: 1800m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 356621
	 2	 212
	 3	 387559
	 4	 075211
	 5	 236537
	 6	 344518
	 7	 576971
	 8	 979337
	 9	 240549
	10	 735284
	11	 574899

CASINO TIME
CLIFF HOUSE
ADELAIDE’S DIAMOND
MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN
TULLAGHAN
OLD GREGG
BONHOMIE
TORNAC
CRACKING DAWN
BUBBLER
BAY LANE

61.5
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
56.5
55.5
55
55
55

2
3
5
4
11
10
8
6
9
1
7

--
MS A COLLETT
A LAYT
N HEYWOOD
MS F SANDKUHL  2 

N SOUQUET
J MALLYON
MS R FREEMAN
J LYON
J PENZA
MS C KEATINGS  3 

G P VELLA
T P DONNELLY
B CROSS
MATTHEW KELLEY
MITCHELL BEER
MITCHELL BEER
G P VELLA
MS N JARVIS
MARTIN STEIN
G J COLVIN
P WATERS

6
4
5
4
5
4
6
6
7
6
9

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
58
57
55
55
53
49
47
47
46
37

	39-�5�-6-3
	 3-�1�-2-0
	17-�3�-1-2
	 9-�2�-1-0
	19-�2�-4-3
	10-�2�-1-1
	21-�2�-2-1
	23-�1�-5-3
	48-�2�-7-8
	28-�1�-3-9
	51-�4�-4-7

$101,970
$25,100
$58,640
$36,000
$42,065
$32,980
$44,745
$56,645
$80,680
$48,315
$52,350

	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CASINO TIME Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 2 Total: 39-5-6-3 Prize Money: A$101,970
Jockey: -- WT: 61.5 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 8-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Exciting Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 25-4-4-1 Last Win: 01/11/22 (20 Days)
Owner: T A Corkhill, B T Corkhill, P B Corkhill, P E Corkhill, D B Maxwell & P J Morrissey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 R W-Kroezen	 54.5	 $31	 Shaddy	 1:19.24	 (24.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 9	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 R W-Kroezen	 54.5	 $15	 Lady Of Fortune	 1:27.54	 (25.40)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 6	 24Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Mallyon	 55.5	 $20	 Scarlet Prince	 1:40.63	 (23.83)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 16Oct22	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $17	 Malabar	 1:45.03	 (25.77)	 5	 7	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 01Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $5.5	 Diamond Class	 2:11.76	 (26.33)	 4	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

2 CLIFF HOUSE Trainer: T P Donnelly Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$25,100
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Wild Mia J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/10/22 (33 Days)
Owner: T P Donnelly, G D Ellis & A J Donnelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 5	 07Sep22	 WAG	turf	 1015	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Emily Harrison	 ---	 $--	 I Am Richenuff	 0:59.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 26Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $7.5	 Shooting For Stars	 1:12.20	 (24.09)	 8	 8	 ........ 3............. Pre race incident
1 of 10	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett	 59	 $*2.5	 Prophet Time	 1:18.92	 (24.50)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
2 of 9	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Mallyon	 59	 $*2.5	 Chaotic Beauty	 1:41.68	 (24.87)	 3	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

3 ADELAIDE’S DIAMOND Trainer: B Cross Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$58,640
Jockey: A Layt WT: 60.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-2
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Showme Thediamonds J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/07/21 (485 Days)
Owner: Jc Cross, Mrs C R Kennedy, Ms J G Winters, T Coventry, M A Ignatieff, P J Wodzinski, Gb McAnulty, D L Kirk & L D Burrows

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 8]	 R Fradd	 54.5	 $18	 Magnus Bellagio	 1:12.55	 (23.93)	 9	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 06Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 T See	 57.5	 $21	 Applications	 1:19.89	 (24.41)	 10	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 20Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 59	 $10	 Too Much Class	 1:45.00	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 61	 $10	 Down To Earth	 1:22.72	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 01Nov22	 KEG	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 S Pollard	 56	 $26	 Akahata	 1:38.45	 (23.98)	 8	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show

4 MAMMOTH MOUNTAIN Trainer: Matthew Kelley Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$36,000
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Spectacular Vision J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/11/22 (20 Days)
Owner: D Williams, B R Williams, G Williams, B Williams, Miss M Williams, Mrs K Williams, Miss Y Williams, Miss S Roots & J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 12Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $101	 Gin Martini	 2:03.57	 (22.22)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 29Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $61	 Genjiro	 2:19.66	 (23.59)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 24Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 59	 $26	 Geminids	 1:14.48	 (24.95)	 10	 10	 ........ 2............... Shifted out start
1 of 11	 11Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 58.5	 $7.5	 Set The Scene	 1:27.77	 (25.14)	 7	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 6	 01Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 59	 $7.5	 Offspring	 1:41.78	 (25.60)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 TULLAGHAN Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 11 Total: 19-2-4-3 Prize Money: A$42,065
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Tully Thunder J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 19-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 08/01/22 (317 Days)
Owner: M D Beer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 19Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Simon Miller	 60.5	 $8	 Urjuwaan	 2:03.09	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 54	 $81	 Harmony Rose	 1:58.38	 (23.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
5 of 12	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Quilty	 60.5	 $17	 Deshawn	 1:24.33	 (24.69)	 7	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 29Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $*2	 Taliano	 1:36.78	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54.5	 $4.4	 Garros	 1:35.84	 (26.11)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

6 OLD GREGG Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 10 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,980
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Complacent Dam: Pirie Piper J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (24 Days)
Owner: Just Horse Racing (Mgr: M O Payne), B W Wheeler, Mrs L J Wheeler, R G Chapman, B F Cotterill, Cooper Bros (Mgr: J Cooper), Saniuqa7 Racing (Mgr: M De Navi), Norf Carlmond 
(Mgr: M T Millar), T Gardner, D Callanan, C Callanan & D G Malcolm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 2140	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 56	 $11	 Credit Crunch	 2:20.97	 (26.94)	 3	 4	 ....20½.......................... Lost plate
4 of 12	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 57	 $21	 Deshawn	 1:24.33	 (24.69)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 15	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	11]	 N Souquet	 59	 $18	 Still In Fashion	 1:40.01	 (26.03)	 11	 11	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 N Souquet	 60.5	 $4.8	 Crocodile Cod	 1:40.88	 (24.97)	 2	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 10	 06Nov22	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 59.5	 $4.8	 Mescaminto	 1:44.63	 (24.99)	 1	 3	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten

7 BONHOMIE Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$44,745
Jockey: J Mallyon WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Willendorf J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 08/11/22 (13 Days)
Owner: K P Carmody

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $31	 Symo’s Girl	 0:52.51	 (22.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Mallyon	 55.5	 $12	 Defcon One	 1:16.16	 (24.73)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $41	 Geminids	 1:12.12	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.............. Checked at start
7 of 8	 01Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Scorse	 55	 $51	 Vaaroom	 1:21.81	 (26.32)	 4	 4	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 56	 $9.5	 Old Newmarket	 1:40.05	 (25.90)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win

8 TORNAC Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 6 Total: 23-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$56,645
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Liatris J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 23-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-2 Last Win: 04/01/21 (686 Days)
Owner: Thorotek Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), R A Carlyon, D R Carlyon, Mrs C M Carlyon, B C Peddle, C K Brailsford, D A Lowes, T M Laughton, S J Peachman, A Redman, R Sears, A 
James, B J Mitchell & J Lloyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 14Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $16	 Awesome Audrey	 1:12.34	 (24.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 02Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $9.5	 Get Shafted	 1:26.36	 (24.67)	 7	 8	 ........ 5............................No show
3 of 9	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1650	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 56	 $7	 Rent A Rock	 1:43.24	 (23.89)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 25Sep22	 BAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $8.5	 Sky Ace	 1:53.80	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms R Freeman	 55	 $12	 I Am Richenuff	 1:24.13	 (24.27)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

9 CRACKING DAWN Trainer: Martin Stein Barrier: 9 Total: 48-2-7-8 Prize Money: A$80,680
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 55 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 30-0-4-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Rule The Waves J+H: 13-0-3-1 Turf: 48-2-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 32-0-6-5 Last Win: 26/02/21 (633 Days)
Owner: M B Stein & B R Stein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	 7]	 J Lyon	 55	 $3.8	 Pearl Rain	 1:42.97	 (25.30)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
11 of 13	19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 2	 [	13]	 J Lyon	 55	 $31	 Nats Enough	 1:11.47	 (23.67)	 13	 11	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 59	 $12	 Old Gregg	 1:40.88	 (24.97)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 55	 $18	 Garros	 1:35.84	 (26.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 06Nov22	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Lyon	 54	 $9	 Mescaminto	 1:44.63	 (24.99)	 8	 10	 ...... 10.............Vet test at barrier

10 BUBBLER Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 1 Total: 28-1-3-9 Prize Money: A$48,315
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 21-1-1-9 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Lucy O’charlemagne J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 25-1-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/02/22 (291 Days)
Owner: A Hinchcliffe, Mrs K Hinchcliffe, P J Hyde, Mrs B Hyde, D N Stevenson, Mrs L M Stevenson, J G G White, Mrs C S White, A G White, L J White, J F Dadeppo, D J Hinchcliffe, T J Hinch-
cliffe, Mrs D M Hinchcliffe & R D Hinchcliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Feb22	 ALR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 56.5	 $21	 Outahand	 2:07.73	 (26.19)	 1	 3	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1815	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $10	 In De Summertime	 1:52.67	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	10]	 M Heagney	 60	 $*4.6	 Malabar Jack	 1:15.26	 (24.98)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
8 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 1	 [	13]	 M Heagney	 55	 $7	 Diamond Carat	 1:25.94	 (24.30)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
4 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 M Heagney	 59.5	 $10	 Old Gregg	 1:40.88	 (24.97)	 10	 9	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
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11 BAY LANE Trainer: P Waters Barrier: 7 Total: 51-4-4-7 Prize Money: A$52,350
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 29-3-1-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 6-1-2-0 52-54kg: 15-1-0-3 Firm: 6-1-2-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Amber Virtue J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 51-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/02/20 (1010 Days)
Owner: P B Waters, Ms B M Waters, Mrs A R Waters & J B Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 23Apr22	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Emily Waters	 59	 $8	 Would Be King	 1:25.74	 (25.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $13	 Choice Harvest	 1:37.59	 (23.42)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 17Sep22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Worsnop	 54	 $61	 Willybeafactor	 1:16.09	 (26.11)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 51	 $101	 Deshawn	 1:24.33	 (24.69)	 10	 12	 ........ 5............................No show
9 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 51	 $21	 Old Gregg	 1:40.88	 (24.97)	 9	 10	 ..... 9¾............................No show
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R2 21 Nov 2022 | Wagga | R Grass Mtc Life Member Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5203
	 2	 2024
	 3	 070584
	 4	 936495
	 5	 3
	 6	 4
	 7	 334
	 8	 664327
	 9	
	10	 33
	11	
	12	 553

CELLAR CHAMP
JACK’S ALL MAGIC
RETELL
SKY WARRIOR
AIR PLAY
GO ELLIE GO
MISS GIVINGS
NOT AMUSE
POPPIE SOCKS
LAUREL HILL
ONE DASH
ROCKBARTON ROAD

59
59
59
59
57.5
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

12
8
11
9
14
1
15
16
7
10
2
3

A LAYT
SIMON MILLER
N SOUQUET
R BENSLEY
B OWEN
MOLLY BOURKE  2 

S POLLARD
J PENZA
J MALLYON
Q KROGH
--
MS A COLLETT

G J COLVIN
K A DAVISON
SHANE BLOOMFIELD
MITCHELL BEER
D A WILLIAMS
DOUG GORREL
M RITCHIE
G J COLVIN
P WIDDUP
K P WEIR
K GOLDMAN
J M CLEARY

4
5
6
4
3
5
4
6
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-2-0
	21-�0�-1-3
	 8-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1

$8,540
$12,100
$29,395
$11,825
$1,425
$1,475
$8,100
$8,340
$0
$6,300
$0
$3,880

	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 28090
	14	 8
	15	 6
	16	 9

PRISSY GIRL
LEABEATER
MASTERS
STUN GUN

55.5
59
57.5
57.5

13
6
4
5

--
MS A MCLUCAS
--
--

PAT MURPHY
E & L LONGMIRE
D A WILLIAMS
D A WILLIAMS

3
4
3
3

F
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$7,115
$500
$375
$375

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CELLAR CHAMP Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,540
Jockey: A Layt WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Winesearch J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G J Colvin, Mrs K A Colvin, G F Price, D J McKay, W M Driscoll, K J Russell, Mrs S McCartney, S G Oehm, M G Kennedy, J D Edgerton & A R Cameron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 21Apr22	 WRS	turf	 1015	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms H Williams	 ---	 $--	 Kappy’s Angel	 1:00.28	 (23.55)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 59	 $20	 Dantain’s Magic	 1:11.62	 (24.03)	 13	 13	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 12	 23May22	 ALR	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $4.6	 Another Star	 1:26.57	 (24.77)	 9	 6	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 59	 $3.2	 Fil	 1:20.68	 (24.65)	 14	 14	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Layt	 59	 $10	 Exalted Dennis	 1:13.06	 (24.44)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

2 JACK’S ALL MAGIC Trainer: K A Davison Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$12,100
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 59 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Starry Eyed J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Stoll, M W Ashton, D J Minchin, R J Lee, T Papamau, Miss J Stockton, J Stockton, P A Gannon, Mrs J Gannon & S L Richards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 26Feb21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Miss Venezuela	 1:10.78	 (24.00)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 09Jul22	 COW	turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 ---	 $--	 Sheriff	 0:57.17	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	31Jul22	 FOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 59	 $6	 Ogrim	 1:05.14	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $9	 Intense Effort	 1:00.66	 (23.41)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼................. Laid in straight
4 of 8	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $*2.4	 Shalook	 1:04.68	 (23.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run

3 RETELL Trainer: Shane Bloomfield Barrier: 11 Total: 21-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$29,395
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 59 Good: 10-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 16-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Redente Dam: Stella Delago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Bloomfield, K J Bloomfield, Miss K Bloomfield, S D Russell, C P Lucas, T J Lucas, P J Miller, J Gawne, D Kerr, M A Martin, C A Martin & L Venditti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Simon Miller	 59	 $31	 Verbek	 0:59.44	 (22.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 56.5	 $26	 Vaaroom	 1:17.79	 (24.22)	 2	 6	 ...... 57................................... Bled
5 of 11	 02Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 55	 $26	 Smokin’ Cod	 0:59.00	 (23.13)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 59	 $91	 Vinolass	 0:59.51	 (23.37)	 10	 8	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 29Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 59	 $5	 King Tat	 1:12.74	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

4 SKY WARRIOR Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,825
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Air Force Blue Dam: Andresa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Patriot Bloodstock (Mgr: M Lloyd), M Simari, C I McGrath, R Colless, A J Hammond, A J Butt, S Williams, This Is How We Roll (Mgr: Mrs J R Carnevale), D R Spence, A S Simpson, J F 
Kirby, P A Azzi, N R Haywood, F A Caccavari & E N D Pavish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Mar22	 WAR	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $5	 Bellini Miss	 1:07.15	 (24.92)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 05Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $20	 Jayanthi	 1:11.76	 (22.85)	 5	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
4 of 8	 24Apr22	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 59	 $18	 Copperfield	 1:27.23	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 12	 16May22	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 59.5	 $10	 Hallowed Ground	 1:12.23	 (23.80)	 7	 9	 ...... 11............................No show
5 of 11	 03Jun22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $8.5	 Tywina	 1:12.43	 (23.64)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
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5 AIR PLAY Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,425
Jockey: B Owen WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Gold Bangle J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams), A Forrest, D Smith, D M Delle Coste, Miss C K Head, G J Privett, Mrs M Privett, Mrs L Moran, N Privett, Last Two Hundred (Mgr: T Marlin), 
C M Menagh, Winton Bloodstock (Mgr: B L Toohey) & Miss S A Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 08Aug22	 GOU	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Sheila	 0:50.12	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 ---	 $--	 Mogo Magic	 0:45.99	 (21.69)	 -	 -	 ....17½........................Barrier trial
3 of 11	 05Nov22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $17	 Mezzatorre	 0:58.73	 (22.93)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾............... Shifted out start

6 GO ELLIE GO Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Ellehro J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Gorrel, Ms C J Bailey, M A Bourke, K M Carlon, C Sharp, Mrs K Burness & J Burness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 ---	 $--	 Overrun	 1:00.90	 (23.55)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Molly Bourke	 56.5	 $21	 Altrove	 1:11.88	 (24.96)	 7	 7	 ....12¾.........................Handy run

7 MISS GIVINGS Trainer: M Ritchie Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,100
Jockey: S Pollard WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Unforgivable J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms N Dare, Ms M J Ritchie, D M Badger, Ms J E Mors, P A Carlyon, Mrs R P Carlyon, M W Carlyon, M H Carlyon, Mrs T Gacki & K Gacki

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 22Aug21	 NOW	turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms W Costin	 ---	 $--	 Blue Missile	 0:55.41	 (23.73)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 29Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 781	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Pollard	 ---	 $--	 Exsensible	 0:46.91	 (22.76)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 7	 12Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Pollard	 57	 $5	 Impulsive Tycoon	 1:12.42	 (24.05)	 6	 5	 ........ 1..............Raced erratically
3 of 8	 30Sep22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Pollard	 57.5	 $4.2	 Man Of Reign	 1:15.92	 (25.64)	 4	 3	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 30Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Pollard	 57	 $26	 Atmospheric Rock	 1:10.60	 (23.13)	 5	 3	 ........ 5.......................Laid in 50m

8 NOT AMUSE Trainer: G J Colvin Barrier: 16 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$8,340
Jockey: J Penza WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Miss Bemuse J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs G M Bramich, S J Morrison, G J Colvin & C M Lyons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 03Sep20	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $21	 Buddabadah	 1:12.10	 (24.64)	 3	 4	 ........ 8................... Every chance
4 of 8	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 57	 $18	 Super Kontiki	 1:00.94	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 57	 $61	 Cliff House	 1:18.92	 (24.50)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼................. Laid in straight
2 of 10	 29Oct22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $5	 King Tat	 1:12.74	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Layt	 55	 $31	 Raise Hell	 1:08.75	 (23.05)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

9 POPPIE SOCKS Trainer: P Widdup Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Mallyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandino Dam: Numerosa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C T Arthur & Mrs J E Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Simon Miller	 ---	 $--	 First Platoon	 1:02.15	 (24.36)	 -	 -	 ....13¾........................Barrier trial

10 LAUREL HILL Trainer: K P Weir Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$6,300
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Premier’s Gift J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Groves & Mrs S H Groves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Overrun	 1:00.90	 (23.55)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $6	 Intense Effort	 1:00.66	 (23.41)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¾....................Rider warned
3 of 8	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $6	 Shalook	 1:04.68	 (23.09)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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11 ONE DASH Trainer: K Goldman Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Felicienne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Cardy, P H Green, M D Wiener, L C Hartman, P V L’estrange, J Wiener & S Eckstein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 08Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 ---	 $--	 Sister Moon	 0:56.96	 (25.50)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 20Jun22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Passeggiata	 0:53.23	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ...... 14........................Barrier trial

12 ROCKBARTON ROAD Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,880
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Territories Dam: Tango Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P L Nottage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 19Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 ---	 $--	 King Gutho	 0:52.77	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 25Jun22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $6.5	 Battle Abbey	 1:01.00	 (24.83)	 8	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $14	 Eastern Glow	 1:10.63	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $7.5	 Trooper Knuckle	 1:11.91	 (24.83)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

13 PRISSY GIRL Trainer: Pat Murphy Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,115
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Press Vatili J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Tiree Holdings (Mgr: J H Harding)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $16	 Tai Lung	 0:54.34	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $*2.8	 Fox Valley	 1:00.31	 (23.85)	 7	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $61	 Selous	 0:57.54	 (22.59)	 8	 6	 ...... 18.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $31	 Cliff House	 1:18.92	 (24.50)	 5	 5	 ....14¾............................No show
10 of 11	08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Z C-Faico	 51.5	 $15	 Studio Star	 1:30.09	 (26.79)	 1	 1	 ....18¾.......................... Well back

14 LEABEATER Trainer: E & L Longmire Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Blood Red Moon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L Campbell, G O’Brien, G Fleming, B W Lukins, G J McCarthy, M D Kemp, T O’Leary, J Cuciti, J McCarthy, Mrs L L Tapfield & Twinstar Racing (Mgr: Ms E R Longmire)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 27May22	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A McLucas	 ---	 $--	 Rorschach’s Magpie	 0:48.25	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 17Jun22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Jennings	 59	 $61	 Flashy Gift	 0:59.83	 (23.73)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

15 MASTERS Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead Dam: Talma J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T R Lobb, M F Walker, J L Diaz, J P McGeechan, C J McGeechan, M M McGeechan, Cm Mackintosh, Mrs J L Mackintosh, S M Cummins, Ms J Fife, Mrs K Stephenson, W A Zouch, S J 
Boothman, P C Selmes, P Judd, G G Briscoe & Ms P J Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 08Aug22	 GOU	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Hey Dugee	 0:49.38	 (23.73)	 -	 -	 ....24¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Mogo Magic	 0:45.99	 (21.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 05Nov22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Heywood	 58	 $8.5	 Mezzatorre	 0:58.73	 (22.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away

16 STUN GUN Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$375
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Stunning Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams), D Caddis, Mrs T M Parkes, K S Callaway, L J Parkes, J Pauletto, K D Tipping, Miss J M Horsman, S P Ross, M G Guise, P R Hiscox, S 
Taylor, M J Menzel, P Keam, S Ewin & Last Two Hundred (Mgr: T Marlin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 08Aug22	 GOU	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Hey Dugee	 0:49.38	 (23.73)	 -	 -	 ...... 19........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Layt	 ---	 $--	 Mogo Magic	 0:45.99	 (21.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 13	 05Nov22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58	 $26	 Sheer Elegance	 1:18.89	 (24.25)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼............................No show
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R3 21 Nov 2022 | Wagga | Happy 30th Kate Turrell Mdn
Distance: 1065m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 2
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 8
	 6	 2
	 7	 009
	 8	
	 9	 898040
	10	 467504
	11	 850
	12	 236395

BONBROOKE
HURRICANE CONI
THE PRODIGAL SON
BELLATOMIC
OCTOBER REVOLUTION
TABLET
SHERMAN
RED NICCERZ
MAGIC GARDEN
NYMAGEE
SIASHA JEWEL
SURROUND STEP

58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
56
56

5
11
12
10
9
6
4
3
1
7
8
2

R BENSLEY
N HEYWOOD
N SOUQUET
SIMON MILLER
JETT STANLEY  2 

J PENZA
Q KROGH
S POLLARD
B P WARD
MS A COLLETT
MS F SANDKUHL  2 

A LAYT

MITCHELL BEER
J M CLEARY
C D WIDDISON
P WIDDUP
B & J HAYES
D A WILLIAMS
JOSEPH/JONES
P MURRAY
D J O’PREY
T P DONNELLY
MS D SCOTT
B CROSS

3
3
3
5
3
3
4
3
5
3
4
5

G
G
G
M
G
F
G
F
M
F
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-2

$0
$5,300
$0
$0
$675
$5,300
$500
$0
$2,300
$7,575
$1,250
$8,210

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 BONBROOKE Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: R Bensley WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Zinedine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clanbrooke Racing, Mrs B Knight, K King, S Joyce, P Collins, M Collins, Ms A Baldwin, G Parkes, T Knvett, Mrs B Hart, P Carter, R Brady, B Moyle, M Beer, C Dalmau, J Adams, Zg 
Racing, Bavro Enterprises, Seipeal Skye & Imagine Racing No1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 6	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 ---	 $--	 Paper Daisy	 0:57.03	 (22.48)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial

2 HURRICANE CONI Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,300
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Real Quality J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Square Metres (Mgr: J Hillary), H Chikirov, Unravelling The Code (Mgr: U Fanizza) & W R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 08Nov21	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 ---	 $--	 Bold Offa	 0:54.70	 (23.42)	 -	 -	 ...... 75........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 22May22	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Jack Martin	 ---	 $--	 Choccy Gaf	 0:55.93	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $15	 Fifo Filly	 0:56.49	 (21.97)	 8	 2	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away

3 THE PRODIGAL SON Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: N Souquet WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Magnetic Magic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Snow Road Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G N McNulty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 5	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Shalook	 0:57.22	 (24.88)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial

4 BELLATOMIC Trainer: P Widdup Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Bella Rossana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Clarke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Simon Miller	 ---	 $--	 Shalook	 0:57.22	 (24.88)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
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5 OCTOBER REVOLUTION Trainer: B & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$675
Jockey: Jett Stanley (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Miss Denni J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 12Oct22	 ECH	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Extratwo	 0:54.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 07Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Josh Richards	 58	 $13	 Cold One	 1:12.82	 (23.98)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

6 TABLET Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,300
Jockey: J Penza WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: Air She Goes Again J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Danny Williams Racing (Mgr: D A J Williams) C M Menagh, T Dellosa, Mrs J Dellosa & Mrs R Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 08Aug22	 GOU	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Kate Petersen	 ---	 $--	 Sheila	 0:50.12	 (23.99)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 R Dolan	 ---	 $--	 Mogo Magic	 0:45.99	 (21.69)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
2 of 12	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $6.5	 Flying Foxy	 0:58.27	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1............................. Laid out

7 SHERMAN Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Naeb J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, P A Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, P R Stewart, R J Armstrong, Mrs P E Armstrong, Dr S J Reed, J D 
McSpadden, R Taylor, Mrs J E Rudd, Ms L L Locke, Mrs C A Gaete, Mrs M J Alexander, Mr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Q Krogh	 ---	 $--	 Hezredhot	 0:56.63	 (23.54)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 13	05May22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $26	 Kimberley Secrets	 0:58.01	 (22.80)	 10	 7	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	22May22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $21	 Slickman	 1:00.82	 (24.09)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 12Jun22	 SPH	 turf	 1005	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $51	 Just Go Bang	 0:58.51	 (23.58)	 5	 4	 ..... 8½............................No show

8 RED NICCERZ Trainer: P Murray Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Pollard WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Scarlett Rouge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Campbell, M G Campbell, I M Neville Oam, Mrs A I Neville, S Darby & Murray Livestock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs D E Murray)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 07Sep22	 KEG	 turf	 790	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Cameron Dignam	 ---	 $--	 Midori Fuji	 0:47.91	 (22.92)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial

9 MAGIC GARDEN Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,300
Jockey: B P Ward WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Atlante Dam: Discreet Evening J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R F Mullavey, R M Palmer & L B Altmeier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 14Sep21	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Logan McNeil	 56.5	 $151	 Iffuwish	 1:04.34	 (23.67)	 11	 12	 ..... 4¼............................No show
8 of 13	 08Oct21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 M A Cahill	 57	 $21	 Baria	 1:11.24	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	23Oct21	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 M Heagney	 55	 $12	 Miss Isolation	 1:10.50	 (24.50)	 14	 10	 ....10¾...............Overraced early
4 of 10	 04Nov21	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Robertson	 57.5	 $11	 Bromelia	 1:17.08	 (23.80)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
11 of 11	26Nov21	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Robertson	 57.5	 $10	 Destiny’s Ghost	 1:09.43	 (26.21)	 6	 6	 ....16½....................... Not sighted

10 NYMAGEE Trainer: T P Donnelly Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,575
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Mango Mojito J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Cahill & M J Cahill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $8.5	 Miss Thatcher	 1:15.65	 (24.78)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½...............Overraced early
7 of 10	 17Sep22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mallyon	 55.5	 $14	 Snappy Jim	 1:29.55	 (26.37)	 3	 4	 ....20¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 01Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 55.5	 $6.5	 Grand Sassy	 1:14.85	 (23.72)	 4	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $15	 Rock Together	 1:19.82	 (24.13)	 4	 5	 ....14¾.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 12Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $26	 Fifo Filly	 0:56.49	 (21.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼.........................Handy run
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11 SIASHA JEWEL Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,250
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Peckish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J Adamo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 21Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 ---	 $--	 Royal Deel	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 ---	 $--	 Miss Kirribilli	 1:03.01	 (23.40)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 13	 17Mar22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms W Costin	 56.5	 $5	 Patrika Mist	 1:09.64	 (23.77)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $21	 Dalroshio	 1:05.70	 (23.88)	 8	 7	 ..... 7¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 14	05May22	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $31	 Lawyer’s Delight	 1:24.50	 (24.59)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼....................... Not sighted

12 SURROUND STEP Trainer: B Cross Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$8,210
Jockey: A Layt WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Jade Tiger J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: D V Smart, W T Cochrane, I C Macleod, Mrs S A Cross & G J Yeaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Feb22	 BRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 56	 $6	 Tia Karete	 0:56.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 20Feb22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms W Costin	 59	 $11	 Prophet’s Pride	 0:50.20	 (22.36)	 8	 8	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $6.5	 Morezmo	 0:58.54	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 18Oct22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Layt	 59	 $7.5	 Johnny Dash	 1:04.64	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 11............................No show
5 of 11	 05Nov22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 S Pollard	 59	 $7	 Mezzatorre	 0:58.73	 (22.93)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
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R4 21 Nov 2022 | Wagga | J McIntyre Mtc Life Member-C1
Distance: 1065m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 28315
	 2	 4331
	 3	 214
	 4	 1
	 5	 100
	 6	 562506
	 7	 241922
	 8	 680607
	 9	 430002
	10	 243469
	11	 593885
	12	 332886

CONSTANTINOU
IMPROPER
ALPINE LADY
INTENSE EFFORT
OVER THE WORLD
FLEUR DE ROSE
MOREZMO
BINT ALQAMAR
CLEVER CHOICE
HUAYU RAINBOW
KINROSS
ON THE BELL

59
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55
55

5
3
10
1
14
7
4
6
9
11
8
13

MS R FREEMAN
SIMON MILLER
MS A COLLETT
J MALLYON
MS H WILLIAMS  1.5 
MOLLY BOURKE  2 

--
J LYON
Q KROGH
MS A MCLUCAS
J PENZA
M HEAGNEY

MS N JARVIS
MS D SCOTT
J M CLEARY
C D WIDDISON
A FITZGERALD
DOUG GORREL
A L MCRAE
P F MAHER
JOSEPH/JONES
D J O’PREY
SHANE BLOOMFIELD
A FITZGERALD

5
5
3
4
5
5
4
5
7
6
5
7

M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
56
58
55
53
52
52
49
47
47
48
46

	 5-�1�-1-1
	 4-�1�-0-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-3-0
	 9-�1�-0-1
	19-�1�-2-3
	19-�1�-2-1
	17-�1�-0-4
	19-�1�-1-2

$23,000
$20,350
$24,165
$13,950
$12,780
$34,215
$28,975
$18,605
$42,295
$25,235
$25,255
$27,048

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 375090
	14	 509993

BELLA DAYS
FIFI GIRL

55
55

2
12

B VALE
--

PETER KIRBY
MS F SCHNEIDERS

6
7

M
M

AUS
AUS

42
36

	36-�1�-1-1
	53-�1�-1-4

$32,830
$43,510

	9-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CONSTANTINOU Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,000
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ilovethiscity Dam: Crimson Gem J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/07/22 (120 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Ick & Mrs R Armour

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Jan22	 YAG	 turf	 1009	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kah	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Stay In Touch	 0:58.91	 (23.16)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 12Feb22	 YAG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Toffee Nuts	 0:57.42	 (22.68)	 6	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 01Jul22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 57.5	 $3.7	 Sister Moon	 1:00.07	 (23.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Freeman	 57	 $*1.8	 Southern Gun	 0:59.23	 (23.85)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
5 of 10	 03Nov22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $4.6	 Irish Bride	 0:58.21	 (23.23)	 6	 8	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

2 IMPROPER Trainer: Ms D Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$20,350
Jockey: Simon Miller WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Anare J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/11/22 (17 Days)
Owner: R J Patterson, M Young, Never Too Old (Mgr: M Young), Mrs S M Fleming, C T Duguid, N Ellery, N J McDonald, R M Elliott, L St John, S Marsters & J Bowes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Mar22	 WRS	turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 La Sante	 1:03.55	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 13	 24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 B Loy	 57	 $3.2	 My Bold Boy	 0:57.46	 (23.01)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 58	 $5	 Miss Kirribilli	 0:59.88	 (23.40)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $4.6	 Vinolass	 0:59.51	 (23.37)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 04Nov22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Keatings	 54	 $*2.6	 More Importance	 0:54.34	 (23.94)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

3 ALPINE LADY Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$24,165
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Swiss Alps J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/07/22 (133 Days)
Owner: C P Sessarago, Mrs S A L Sessarago, G A Hicks, Pablo Punters (Mgr: J T Sessarago), Wedolikeapunt (Mgr: J A Sessarago), M R Lunt, Pegasus Syndicate (Mgr: G A Halls), The Glass 
Roof (Mgr: C Wilson), R J Knuppe, A J Cruice, D A Gray, M Elliott & C J Packer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 9	 19Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Jack Martin	 ---	 $--	 King Gutho	 0:52.77	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 10Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $6	 Miss Kirribilli	 0:59.88	 (23.40)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 11Jul22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $*3.3	 Serafima	 0:58.57	 (22.78)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
4 of 5	 08Aug22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $4.8	 Amazing Nicci	 1:00.85	 (23.81)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run

4 INTENSE EFFORT Trainer: C D Widdison Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,950
Jockey: J Mallyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Intense Rose J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (24 Days)
Owner: P J Beaton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 7	 19Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 N Souquet	 ---	 $--	 Alby Nimble	 1:00.44	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Mallyon	 57	 $*2.5	 Jack’s All Magic	 1:00.66	 (23.41)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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5 OVER THE WORLD Trainer: A Fitzgerald Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,780
Jockey: Ms H Williams (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bullbars Dam: Lady Atlanta J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/22 (254 Days)
Owner: Ms G L Fitzgerald, A Fitzgerald, M Gibbons, Miss E Fitzgerald, A J Fitzgerald & M Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 21Feb22	 BEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Riddlero	 0:00.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 12Mar22	 COR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $41	 My Bold Boy	 0:57.80	 (23.49)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 11	03Apr22	 GUD	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $8	 My Bold Boy	 0:59.30	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 18Jul22	 TAT	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Neverstandingstill	 0:54.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	11Oct22	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB64	 [	10]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 53.5	 $51	 Tori’s Dee	 0:58.66	 (22.92)	 7	 9	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten

6 FLEUR DE ROSE Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$34,215
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bull Point Dam: Emily Rose J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/02/21 (639 Days)
Owner: J Angus, Forgot To Warm Up, G Kelso, Ms J A Kelso, K M Kelso, R Finning, M A Wilson & L J Kelso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 06Oct21	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $26	 King Charming	 1:05.22	 (22.98)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 13Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 55	 $31	 Devine Miss	 0:57.59	 (22.17)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 01Apr22	 SPH	 turf	 1005	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Molly Bourke	 55.5	 $4.2	 King Gutho	 0:59.36	 (23.57)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 Molly Bourke	 54.5	 $14	 Essonne	 0:58.87	 (23.28)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 10May22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $10	 Charlemagne	 0:58.34	 (23.13)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

7 MOREZMO Trainer: A L Mcrae Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$28,975
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: French Halo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/09/22 (77 Days)
Owner: A L McRae & Katandra Agriculture Pty Ltd (Mgr: A D Harvey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 14Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $21	 I Am Mighty	 1:00.65	 (23.76)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 11	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $7.5	 Raider Eightyeight	 0:58.54	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.................Checked 200m
9 of 11	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $26	 Oakeys Choice	 0:57.68	 (22.32)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼............................No show
2 of 11	 11Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Molly Bourke	 53.5	 $13	 Super Kontiki	 0:59.62	 (23.87)	 6	 4	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 05Nov22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Molly Bourke	 54.5	 $8.5	 Incentive	 0:58.09	 (22.87)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

8 BINT ALQAMAR Trainer: P F Maher Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,605
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Salasun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/21 (483 Days)
Owner: P F Maher, J Gilbee, M Viola, D J Brooks, T Wilson, T Muller, M Halabi & R Halabi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 18Jan22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 56.5	 $12	 Cool Lad	 1:16.87	 (23.19)	 7	 4	 ..... 6½................. Overraced mid
10 of 14	03Feb22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $6	 Shecago	 1:24.52	 (24.32)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 12Mar22	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 N Souquet	 60	 $13	 Kaipaki	 1:10.31	 (23.09)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	24Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L King	 55	 $17	 Albert’s Melody	 1:22.62	 (23.97)	 7	 9	 ....12½.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 01Nov22	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53.5	 $12	 Little Miss Grace	 1:02.73	 (25.13)	 3	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse

9 CLEVER CHOICE Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$42,295
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 55 Good: 11-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Prospector’s Joy J+H: 6-0-2-2 Turf: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 27/05/19 (1274 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, P A Jones, Mrs M Guthrie-Curran, Miss E P Whiles, S A Duncan, G E Guthrie, J M Crowder, Mrs L Harris, 
S N Crowder, B A M Diggins, N P Diggins, M N Diggins, P M Passlow, K D Passlow &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 30Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $5	 Beau Rock	 1:10.81	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	08Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A McLucas	 55	 $7	 Ottilie	 1:18.13	 (23.85)	 5	 4	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $19	 Off To Moe’s	 1:18.75	 (24.15)	 10	 8	 ....11½...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	06May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $61	 Our Last Cash	 1:11.18	 (23.97)	 12	 12	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 08Nov22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 57	 $5	 Honeysuckle Choice	 0:59.52	 (24.31)	 7	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

10 HUAYU RAINBOW Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,235
Jockey: Ms A McLucas WT: 55 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 10-0-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Fumble J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/20 (992 Days)
Owner: J A Mason, C Spice & Mrs L M Lawther

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 08Apr22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms T Hope	 56	 $17	 Smiler Marshall	 1:06.38	 (24.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 16Apr22	 TOC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms H Williams	 54	 $*3.5	 Malabar Jack	 1:06.13	 (24.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 30Apr22	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Travers	 58	 $*3.8	 Backwater Trader	 1:01.51	 (22.86)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 56	 $31	 Tsugaru	 1:06.69	 (24.29)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 04Nov22	 SWH	turf	 975	  S 	 BM52	 [	 2]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $26	 Mr Brown Fox	 0:57.64	 (23.23)	 8	 7	 ..... 5½............................No show
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11 KINROSS Trainer: Shane Bloomfield Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$25,255
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Panzer Division Dam: Glendelvine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 03/02/22 (291 Days)
Owner: A T Kelly, Mrs G J Clark, Miss M Kelly, Mrs D Frank, B Myott, A Scott, W M Moore & C Barrington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Mar22	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 M Heagney	 55	 $21	 Smiler Marshall	 0:57.65	 (22.42)	 8	 10	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 12	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 55	 $18	 Essonne	 0:58.87	 (23.28)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.................. Laid out 200m
8 of 11	 06May22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $26	 Tsugaru	 1:06.69	 (24.29)	 6	 6	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 28May22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 Simon Miller	 55.5	 $31	 Miss Kirribilli	 1:11.90	 (24.21)	 2	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 18Jun22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 N Souquet	 58.5	 $13	 Riverina Boy	 1:24.27	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

12 ON THE BELL Trainer: A Fitzgerald Barrier: 13 Total: 19-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$27,048
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Tricky Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/07/20 (860 Days)
Owner: W F McGrath & A Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 L King	 56	 $21	 Dupride Star	 0:59.82	 (23.84)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 08Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM52	 [	10]	 L German	 57.5	 $5.5	 Forever Loud	 1:10.84	 (26.99)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 20Aug22	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 55	 $3.9	 Strategy	 1:09.92	 (26.37)	 1	 1	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53.5	 $15	 Vanderland	 1:07.51	 (24.44)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Williams	 55	 $4.8	 Beaujeen	 1:10.59	 (23.34)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance

13 BELLA DAYS Trainer: Peter Kirby Barrier: 2 Total: 36-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,830
Jockey: B Vale WT: 55 Good: 23-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Bella Dolce J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/10/21 (388 Days)
Owner: P J Kirby, J K Kirby & Mrs D P Prest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 22Jan22	 PAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 55	 $26	 Coopella	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 05Feb22	 GIL	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bell-Pitomac	 55	 $15	 Travstar	 0:45.77	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾................................... Bled
11 of 12	26Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 55	 $101	 Miss Elsie May	 1:12.83	 (24.63)	 7	 7	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 55	 $71	 Dantain’s Magic	 1:13.65	 (24.54)	 7	 5	 ....10½............................No show
10 of 12	12Nov22	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 T Martin	 52.5	 $101	 Art Angel	 1:21.53	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

14 FIFI GIRL Trainer: Ms F Schneiders Barrier: 12 Total: 53-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$43,510
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 31-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 26-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: More Than Mum J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 52-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/09/20 (784 Days)
Owner: Dr F I Schneiders & Ms S C Schneiders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 53	 $101	 Unique Prince	 1:10.20	 (22.94)	 10	 12	 ...... 15....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 07Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 53	 $61	 Steve Steve Steve	 1:43.45	 (23.84)	 5	 8	 ....17¼............................No show
9 of 9	 13Aug22	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 B Fliedner	 55	 $91	 Gloraya	 1:27.59	 (25.20)	 7	 8	 ...... 20............................No show
9 of 12	 26Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54	 $101	 Miss Elsie May	 1:12.83	 (24.63)	 12	 12	 ...... 11...............Laid out straight
3 of 10	 28Oct22	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms C Keatings	 52	 $101	 Dantain’s Magic	 1:13.65	 (24.54)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort


